504155215 12/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4201889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	12/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEUKA FOOTWEAR, INC.
Street Address:	130 MAIN STREET
City:	PENN YAN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	34527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D573335
Patent Number:	D572886
Patent Number:	D572885
Patent Number:	D564191
Patent Number:	D554839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com
Correspondent Name: DARLENA BARI STARK

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130 Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F167459
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET S. WAMSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Keuka Footwear Patent Release#page2.tif source=Keuka Footwear Patent Release#page3.tif source=Keuka Footwear Patent Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made on this 25th day of December, 2016 by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for a group of lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated of as January 31, 2014, among Keuka Footwear, Inc. (the "Grantor"), certain of its affiliates and Administrative Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement dated January 31, 2014, by and between the Grantor and Administrative Agent, which amended and restated that certain Patent Security Agreement dated January 21, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"; together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Instruments"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in those certain Patents identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Released Collateral"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2011 at Reel 025709 and Frame 0393 and on February 6, 2014 at Reel 032164 and Frame 0856;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to the Released Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Administrative Agent in and to the Released Collateral.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Administrative Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A REGISTERED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 12/27/2016

Jurisdiction	Title	Serial No. Patent No.	Filing Date Issue Date	Status
United States	Shoe sole	D/291,068 D573,335	August 13, 2007 July 22, 2008	Issued
United States	Shoe sole	D/291,070 D572,886	August 13, 2007 July 15, 2008	Issued
United States	Shoe sole	D/291,090 D572,885	August 13, 2007 July 15, 2008	Issued
United States	Shoe sole	D/222,592 D564,191	February 1, 2005 March 18, 2008	Issued
United States	Shoe sole	D/222,573 D554,839	February 1, 2005 November 13, 2007	Issued